AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC			CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE NRC-04-00-04:	
2. AM	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURG		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
М	004		RES-C02-328]
. ISS	UED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY	(if other than Item 6)	
I 2	CODE J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555				CODE
. NAI	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO.
	S Consulting Inc. tn: Mr. Charles Mitchell			9B. DATED (SEE	E ITEM 11)
10301 Technology Drive Knoxville TN 37932-3392				1 1	ION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. -00-041
		٠, ٠,		10B. DATED (SE	EE ITEM 13)
ODE		FACILITY CODE		X 09-25-2000	
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	O AMENDMENTS	OF SOLICITATIONS	
	SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue elegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter π	nakes reference to the so	licitation and this amer	ndment, and is received prior	to the opening hour
by t	App	on. No.: 31X0200.2	; Job Code: Y621	ated: \$500,000.00	96
by t	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&F App 13. THIS ITEM APP	PLIES ONLY TO MO	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF		RS,
by t and 2. AC	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&F App 13. THIS ITEM APP	on. No.: 31x0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OR	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE	ated: \$500,000.00 CONTRACTS/ORDEI SCRIBED IN ITEM 14.	
by t and 2. AC	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF	On. No.: 31X0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO OREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b).	60; Amount Oblige DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	ated: \$500,000.00 CONTRACTS/ORDEI SCRIBED IN ITEM 14.	'EM 10A.
by t and 2. AC	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B & F App 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	On. No.: 31X0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO OREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b).	60; Amount Oblige DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDER SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT	'EM 10A.
by t and 2. AC	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF	On. No.: 31X0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO OREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b).	60; Amount Oblige DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDER SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT	'EM 10A.
by t and 2. AC	B & F App 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY	On. No.: 31X0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO OREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b).	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE PRITH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as ch	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDER SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT	EM 10A.
by t and 2. ACC (X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify and B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THERE (Specify type of modification and authority) MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	DEPT. No.: 31X0200.2 PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as of	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEF SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin	EM 10A.
(X)	B&F App 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF Uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this document of the section headings, including solicitication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE PRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as ch	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEF SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin	EM 10A.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT CONTRACTOR X is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI PLEASE SEE the attached page for Modification and Appropriation Data, in Estandard Form 30 for Modification No. 3	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF Uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this document of the section headings, including solicitication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE PRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as ch	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEF SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin	EM 10A.
(X) X E. II. DE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT CONTRACTOR X is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) Please see the attached page for Modification and Appropriation Data, in Estandard Form 30 for Modification No. 3	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu F section headings, including solid ication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the 3 is corrected to r	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE PRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as ch	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEF SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin	EM 10A.
X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT CONTRACTOR IS SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI PLease see the attached page for Modification Data, in Estandard Form 30 for Modification No. 30 SER Number: 26015110203; Job Code: Y6215; SOC: 252A; Appropriation Number: 31X0200.260; and	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu F section headings, including solid ication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the 3 is corrected to r	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE PRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as ch	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEF SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin	EM 10A.
X) L DE F F F F F F F F F F F F F	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAFE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT CONTRACTOR IS SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI PLease see the attached page for Modification Data, in Estandard Form 30 for Modification No. 30 SER Number: 26015110203; Job Code: Y6215; SOC: 252A; Appropriation Number: 31X0200.260; and	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu f section headings, including solid ication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the 3 is corrected to r	60; Amount Obliga DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DE RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as change) ument and return tation/contract subject matter to ead:	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDEI SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation d copies to the issuin where feasible.)	EM 10A.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	A. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) Please see the attached page for Modification and Appropriation Data, in Figure 19 and 19	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu f section headings, including solid ication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the 3 is corrected to r	DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DER NO. AS DES NO. AS DER NO. AS DE NO. A	ated: \$500,000.00 F CONTRACTS/ORDER SCRIBED IN ITEM 14. IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT hanges in paying office, appropriation of copies to the issuin where feasible.) ad and in full force and effect. OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type)	EM 10A.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	A. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify as B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) Please see the attached page for Modification and Appropriation Data, in It Scandard Form 30 for Modification No. 3 384 Number: 26015110203; JOB Code: Y6215; Appropriation Number: 31X0200.260; and Amount Obligated: \$50,000.00.	PLIES ONLY TO MO THE CONTRACT/OF uthority) THE CHANGES SET FO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: required to sign this docu f section headings, including solid ication No. 4. The Block No. 12 of the 3 is corrected to r	DIFICATIONS OF RDER NO. AS DERTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE E CHANGES (such as of the contract subject matter of the contract subj	copies to the issuin where feasible.) copies to the issuin where feasible.) copies to the issuin where feasible.	rem 10A. late, etc.) g office.

Contract No. NRC-04-00-041 Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2

The primary purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$500,000, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$826,000 to \$1,326,000. In addition, the secondary purpose of this modification is to correct two (2) inadvertent administrative errors made on Modification No. 3 regarding the B&R Number and the Job Code. The correct B&R Number is 26015110203 and the correct Job Code is Y6215. Accordingly, the following change is hereby made under Modification No. 4:

Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraphs (e) and (f) are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:

- "(e) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,326,000, of which the sum of \$1,250,943.30 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the sum of \$75,056.70 presents the fixed fee.
- (f) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through September 24, 2002."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award through the date of this action, is provided below:

Total FY01 Obligation Amount \$ 726,000
Total FY02 Obligation Amount: \$ 600,000
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$1,326,000

This modification obligates FY02 funds in the amount of \$500,000.

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling of \$1,728,494, remain the same.